## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### RESOLVES

OF THE

### EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.
1838.

Expenses of Artillery, &c.,	55 25
Aids-De-Camp to Major Generals,	32 22
Sheriffs' Accounts.	33.18
Miscellaneous Accounts,	1,289 73
Coroners' Accounts,	42.03
Courts of Enquiry,	48 00
Printers Accounts,	4,178 75
	\$6,370 54

### CHAPTER 78.

An Additional Resolve for the payment of Accounts against the State.

Approved, March 23, 1838.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid from the Treasury of the State, out of moneys not otherwise appropriated, to the several persons, cities, towns and plantations mentioned in the additional Roll of Accounts, No. 19, the sums set against the names of such persons, cities, towns and plantations respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Dollars and Fifty Four Cents in full discharge of the accounts and demands to which they refer.

#### CHAPTER 79.

Additional Resolve providing for the printing and distribution of Blank returns of Votes.

Approved, March 23, 1838,

Resolved, That the Secretary of State cause to be printed and transmitted to the Clerks of the several Cities, Towns and Plantations in this State as soon as may be, Blank returns of Votes for Governor, Senators, Representatives in the State Legislature and Representatives in the Congress of the United States, agreeable to the forms in a Resolve approved February eighth, eighteen hundred and thirty-four—also Blanks to the several Counties in this State, for the return of votes for County Treasurer and Register of Deeds, yearly until otherwise ordered.